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Images from top left to bottom right: Windbloom by Falon Mihalic, Alief Swarm by Bennie Flores Ansell, Folding Stories by Red Thread Collective (Sneha Bhavsar, Rakhee Jain
Desai, Ami Mehta), A Life, Illuminated by Marsha Dorsey-Outlaw, Dreamcatcher by Jesse Lott, Data Stream by Input Output, (Billy Baccam & Alejandro Ramos), Entre Las Brisas
by David Maldonado, Karankawa Sun Dream by Cruz Ortiz, The Meditative Space, Jamal Cyrus & Charisse Pearlina Weston
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CONSERVATION                       

Project Name LOA # 

LOA 
Authorized 
Date Dept 

Status as of  
12/31/2023 

 Services 
Amount   HAA Fees   Contingency   LOA Total  

 Revenue 
Earned in 2023   

Council 
District Zip Code 

Radiant Fountains 26 12/18/2020 HAS Completed  $     918,769.34   $  119,440.00   $    91,876.90   $   1,130,086.24   $        11,846.10  B 77032 
Schnitzer Fountain 0015 8/25/2021 HPARD Completed  $          8,260.00   $       1,798.75   $       1,000.00   $          11,058.75   $                            -    D 77023 
Books of a Feather 0030 9/19/2022 HPL Completed  $          9,500.00   $       2,002.50   $       1,150.25   $          12,652.75   $           1,030.73  D 77021 
Mayoral Portrait Reframing 0026 6/6/2022 GSD In Closeout  $        18,000.00   $       2,568.75   $       1,800.00   $          22,368.75   $               642.19  I 77002 
Beadwork 32R1 6/21/2021 HAS Ongoing  $        44,540.00   $       6,041.25   $       4,454.00   $          55,035.25   $        25,434.48  B 77032 
Allen Brothers Repair & Plaque 0021 1/19/2022 GSD Ongoing  $          9,498.74   $       2,775.00   $       1,500.00   $          13,773.74   $               638.75  I 77002 

Appreci8 by Kirk Baxter- 
Conservation 0027 8/19/2022 HFD Ongoing  $          8,250.00   $       2,692.50   $       2,500.00   $          13,442.50   $           6,747.18  I 77002 

HPD Officers Memorial by Jesus 
Bautista Moroles 0035 1/26/2023 HPD Ongoing  $        32,971.73   $       2,355.00   $       9,206.68   $          44,533.41   $        36,848.48  C 77019 

Conservation and Restoration of 
Mickey Leland Sculpture 53 3/17/2023 HAS Ongoing  $        74,557.00   $    11,183.55   $    17,148.11   $        102,888.66   $        78,420.83  B 77032 
Down Periscope Conservation 0040 7/14/2023 HPW Ongoing  $          6,411.30   $       1,035.00    $             7,446.30   $           7,218.60  C 77007 

Retrofit of "Beadwork" by 
Hirschfield/Ishii at IAH 54 7/21/2023 HAS Ongoing  $     271,753.00   $    35,327.89   $    30,708.09   $        337,788.98   $      138,892.96  B 77032 

Kaneem Smith "Perpetual 
Celebration Tapestry" Conservation 59 10/10/2023 HAS Ongoing  $          8,600.00   $       3,675.00   $       1,227.50   $          13,502.50   $        10,300.25  B 77032 

Melissa Borrell "Pentaplexity" 
Conservation 60 10/10/2023 HAS Ongoing  $        12,550.00   $       3,270.00   $       2,500.00   $          18,320.00   $           7,403.14  B 77032 
Houston's Police Officer's Memorial 006 5/5/2020 HPD Completed  $          1,840.00   $       1,530.00   $       1,000.00   $             4,370.00   $            (530.00) C 77019 

Total   14   $ 1,425,501.11   $  195,695.19   $  166,071.53   $    1,787,267.83   $      324,893.67    

 



COMMISSIONS                       

Project Name LOA # 

LOA 
Authorized 
Date Dept 

Status as of  
12/31/2023 

 Services 
Amount   HAA Fees   Contingency   LOA Total  

 Revenue 
Earned in 2023   

Council 
District Zip Code 

Barbara Jordan Commemorative 
Monument 002 9/3/2019 HPL Completed  $     250,000.00   $    32,500.00    $        282,500.00   $        75,673.37  C 77019 

Alief Neighborhood Center (Design 
and Fabrication) 008 7/22/2020 

HPL/HHD/ 
HPARD Completed  $     557,522.12   $    72,477.88    $        630,000.00   $        37,518.29  F 77072 

Barbara Bush Literacy Plaza 0012 3/8/2021 HPL Completed  $        25,500.00   $       5,141.25   $       3,064.13   $          33,705.38   $                            -    I 77002 

Sunnyside Multi Service Center 
(Design and Fabrication) 0014 7/28/2021 HHD Completed  $     258,884.96   $    33,655.04    $        292,540.00   $      132,167.71  D 77051 
Nort Belt Safety Complex 0016 8/25/2021 HPD/HFD Completed  $        29,970.00   $    18,030.00    $          48,000.00   $        13,957.51  B 77067 

Denver Harbor Multi-Service Center 
Mural 0017 9/20/2021 HHD Completed  $     109,860.00   $    14,281.80   $    10,986.00   $        135,127.80   $        27,542.54  H 77020 

Alief Neighborhood Center- Video 0018 10/19/2021 
HPL/HHD/ 
HPARD/GSD Completed  $        20,000.00   $                        -      $          20,000.00   $           4,000.00  F 77072 

Alief Neighborhood Center – 
Windbloom Paving 0033 11/23/2022 

HPL/HHD/ 
HPARD Completed  $          8,055.00   $                        -     $       1,805.50   $             9,860.50   $               517.90  F 77072 

Alief Neighborhood Center – 
Plaques 0034 12/13/2022 GSD Completed  $          1,165.52   $                        -     $           233.10   $             1,398.62   $               282.10  F 77072 
Barbara Jordan Plaque & Concrete 0041 7/18/2023 HPL Completed  $          2,070.00     $             2,070.00   $           2,070.00  C 77019 

New Art Acquisition for IAH and 
HOU 20R4 4/20/2020 HAS In Closeout  $ 1,593,428.63   $  205,571.37   $    22,000.00   $   1,821,000.00   $        96,248.48  B, I 

77032, 
77061 

Municipal Workers Memorial 
0010-
Amended 1/4/2021 HPW Ongoing  $     176,991.15   $    23,008.85   $    20,000.00   $        220,000.00   $           2,047.33  I 77007 

MLIT ITRP Art Acquisition ND. 1-6 at 
IAH 35A &B 8/19/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     796,460.18   $  103,539.82    $        900,000.00   $      331,017.27  B 77032 

MLIT ITRP Art Acquisition ND.8 at 
IAH 36A &B 8/19/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     442,477.88   $    57,522.12    $        500,000.00   $      133,871.68  B 77032 

MLIT ITRP Art Acquisition ND. 9 at 
IAH 37A &B 8/19/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     884,955.75   $  115,044.25   $    30,000.00   $   1,030,000.00   $      764,762.82  B 77032 
ITRP ICP Departure Hall Vestibules 45 A& B 12/27/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     884,955.75   $  115,044.25    $   1,000,000.00   $        99,153.54  B 77032 

ITRP ICP Departure Level East 
Elevation of Garage Wall 46A&B 12/28/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     619,469.03   $    80,530.97    $        700,000.00   $      138,192.48  B 77032 

ITRP ICP Exterior Arrivals Garage 
Wall East Elevation 48A&B 12/30/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     619,469.03   $    80,530.97    $        700,000.00   $      193,913.71  B 77032 

ITRP ICP Arrivals Interior Wall Near 
Elevators 49AR1&B 12/31/2021 HAS Ongoing  $     176,991.15   $    23,008.85    $        200,000.00   $        69,811.06  B 77032 
North Belt Public Safety Complex 0029 9/7/2022 HPD/HFD Ongoing  $     468,060.00   $    69,940.00    $        538,000.00   $        58,676.29  B 77067 

New Commission at the New 
Montrose HPL 0031 9/26/2022 HPL Ongoing  $        86,956.52   $    13,043.48   $       4,000.00   $        104,000.00   $        23,548.75  C 77006 

Total   21   $ 8,013,242.67   $ 1,062,870.90  $    92,088.73   $    9,168,202.30   $ 2,204,972.83    



ACQUISITIONS                       

Project Name LOA # 

LOA 
Authorized 
Date Dept 

Status as of  
12/31/2023 

 Services 
Amount   HAA Fees   Contingency   LOA Total  

 Revenue 
Earned in 2023   

Council 
District Zip Code 

City Hall and Annex Basement 
Portable Works 0022 1/24/2022 GSD Ongoing  $        84,000.00   $    12,600.00   $       8,400.00   $        105,000.00   $        74,236.00  I 77002 

New Vitrines for Portable Works at 
IAH 55 8/14/2023 HAS Ongoing  $     159,240.00   $    20,701.20   $    17,994.12   $        197,935.32   $      157,806.84  B 77032 

Acquisition of 3D Portable Works 
for IAH 56 8/15/2023 HAS Ongoing  $     217,500.00   $    32,500.00   $    12,500.00   $        262,500.00   $        13,325.00  B 77032 

Acquisition of 2D Portable Works 
for IAH 57R1 8/15/2023 HAS Ongoing  $     309,734.51   $    40,265.49   $    17,500.00   $        367,500.00   $        16,508.85  B 77032 

Total   4   $     770,474.51   $  106,066.69   $    56,394.12   $        932,935.32   $      261,876.69    

COLLECTION 
MANAGEMENT                       

Project Name LOA # 

LOA 
Authorized 
Date Dept 

Status as of  
12/31/2023 

 Services 
Amount   HAA Fees   Contingency   LOA Total  

 Revenue 
Earned in 2023   

Council 
District Zip Code 

Civic Art Collection Management 004 1/15/2020 GSD Ongoing  $              600.00   $    18,540.00    $          19,140.00   $           5,870.00  Various Various 

Collection Management + Other 
Services 22 5/5/2020 HAS Ongoing  $              600.00   $    27,780.00    $          28,380.00   $           1,995.00  B, I 

77032, 
77061 

Additional Collection Management 0011 5/10/2021 GSD Ongoing  $        32,500.00   $       4,042.50   $       3,250.00   $          39,792.50   $           1,600.00  Various Various 

Exhibition and Display Services at 
IAH & HOU 34 6/23/2021 HAS Ongoing  $        58,000.00   $    12,000.00   $       7,000.00   $          77,000.00   $        28,515.00  B, I 

77032, 
77061 

Art Plaques IAH and HOU 52 8/19/2022 HAS Ongoing  $          9,000.00   $       4,002.00   $       1,300.00   $          14,302.00   $                 (4.37) B, I 
77032, 
77061 

Gifts and Deaccessions 
Management 0036 3/9/2023 GSD Ongoing   $    13,000.00   $       1,300.00   $          14,300.00   $                            -    Various Various 

Appraisals for the Civic Art 
Collection 0038 5/24/2023 GSD Ongoing  $     108,600.00   $    16,290.00   $    12,489.00   $        137,379.00   $        56,615.40  Various Various 

Photography of Collection - IAH & 
HOU 58 10/10/2023 HAS Ongoing  $        23,000.00   $       4,717.50   $       2,771.75   $          30,489.25   $        10,513.10  B, I 

77032, 
77061 

GSD Collection Photography 0042 11/17/2023 GSD Ongoing  $        11,500.00   $       4,727.50   $       3,245.50   $          19,473.00   $           6,695.50  Various Various 
Civic Art Website 0043 11/29/2023 GSD Ongoing  $        59,300.00   $       8,895.00   $    10,229.25   $          78,424.25   $           1,334.25  Various Various 

Total   10   $     303,100.00   $  113,994.50   $    41,585.50   $        458,680.00   $      113,133.88    



PRIVATE 
PROJECTS                       

Project Name LOA # 

LOA 
Authorized 
Date Dept 

Status as of  
12/31/2023 

 Services 
Amount   HAA Fees   Contingency   LOA Total  

 Revenue 
Earned in 2023   

Council 
District Zip Code 

HPD Officers Memorial by Jesus 
Bautista Moroles - Funded by HAF 0035 1/26/2023 HPD Completed  $          4,028.27     $             4,028.27   $           4,028.27  C 77019 
HFC/Wings Over Water, Helix 
Repair    Completed  $        24,860.00   $       6,848.00   $       4,000.00   $          35,708.00   $            (940.00) I 77010 
GRB/Wings Over Water    Completed     $                              -     $        (4,600.00) I 77010 

Total   1   $        28,888.27   $       6,848.00    $           39,736.27   $        (1,511.73)   

            
Grand Total     49    $ 10,541,206.56  $ 1,485,475.28  $  356,139.88   $ 12,386,821.72   $ 2,903,365.34    
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